PROGRAM FOR Date Site Event
Audi FIS Ski World Cup  [11.01.2018 | Wengen DH TRA 3
Name of the event Gender | Country
Speed Event
88. Lauberhornrennen Men SuUl
Place Time
Radios 1* floor railway station 07.00
dep. Wengen: 07.24/07.54 / 08.24 / 08.54
arr. Wengeneralp 07.40/08.10/08.40/09.10
arr. Kl. Scheidegg 07.50/08.20/ 08.50 / 09.20
Reserved trains
dep. Allmend 09.59/10.29/10.59
arr. Wengeneralp 10.15/10.45/11.15
arr. Kl. Scheidegg 10.25/10.55/11.25
Jury inspection at the start 08.15
Warm-up and training area Warmup: upper Wixi 08.00 — 09.30
Doctors’ meeting -- --
Inspection (one) 09.30-11.00
Entry for racers closed 09.50
Photographers in place 11.45
Entry for all closed 12.00
Coaches in place 12.05
POV Camera Nunzlber In;(:e{\slal 12.15
Forerunners Nunslber In;(:elr\slal 12.20
Start time first racer 12.30
Start intervals ;f _?:: 12,?5?
TV breaks Preparatior? .Sr%:&t?t;f 2 necessary
Places Back to start
1st Russijump Start from flag position
2nd Hundschopf Start from flag position
Yellow zones / flags - .
3rd Langentreien Start from flag position
4th Seilersboden Start from flag position
5th Ostereicherloch Start from flag position
Data analysis Intermediate times: 5 ‘ Speed measurements: 3
Course setter Hannes Trinkl (FIS)
Liaison coaches AUT ’ SLO
Athletes’ representatives Dominik Paris (ITA)
Team hospitality Beside Wixi bottom station ‘ 08.30
Date Place Time
Public bib draw / pick - - - | -
Press conference & transportation - - --
Official awards ceremony -- -- -- ‘ --
Next team captains’ meeting 11.01.2018 School house 3rd floor 17.00
Next public draw / pick 11.01.2018 J\‘,’ngLOCVL\J’pC\S/iL"i}Ce 13531% ngfokoi"
Next course setter(s) 11.01.2018 FRA: at the start, AC-SL 10.30
Miscellaneous
No movement on the race course during training

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE SKI
INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATION
INTERNATIONALER SKI VERBAND



